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LECTURES, SEMINARS AND PRACTICAL SKILLS SCHEDULE FOR SIXTH YEAR MEDICAL
STUDENTS (2021/2022 SCHOOL YEAR)

Course begins on the March 1st, 2022. and last until May 6t , 2022.

Lectures and Seminars (all students are in one seminar group) will be held at the Library of the
Department of Pediatrics, University Hospital Split, Spin€iceva 1, 4t floor.

Practical clinical skills will be organized in small groups according to the schedule and in concordance
with existing epidemiological measures and/or restrictions. Practical skills are held at the Department of
Pediatrics except for practical skills concerning School and Adolescent Medicine which will be held from

April 26t to May 2nd 2022.

01.03.2022. (Tuesday)

8.50 - 10.25 Lecture “The Newborn Infant. Neonatal Emergencies” — Branka Poli¢

10.30-12.05 Lecture “Diseases of the Newborn - Part I“- JoSko Marki¢

02.03.2022. (Wednesday)

8.50-10.25 Lecture “Diseases of the Newborn - Part II“- Branka Poli¢
10.30 - 12.05 Seminar “Feeding of Infants and Children, Failure to Thrive® - lvana Culo Cagalj
12:10 - 12:55 Seminar “Enteral and Parenteral Nutrition” — JoSko Marki¢

03.03.2022. (Thursday)

8.50-10.25 Lecture "Perinatal Infections. Neonatal Sepsis‘— JoSko Marki¢

10.30-11.15 Seminar “Necrotizing Enterocolitis‘— Tatjana Catipovié Ardali¢

04.03.2022. (Friday)

11.00-12.35 Lecture “Fluids and Electrolytes” — Branka Poli¢



07.03.2022. (Monday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “Shock. Resuscitation” - Tanja Kovacevi¢

08.03.2022. (Tuesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics
10.30-11.15 Seminar “Pain Management” — Branka Poli¢
11.20-12.05 Seminar “Vitamin and Mineral deficiencies" - Marko Simunovié

09.03.2022. (Wednesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-11.15 Seminar "Disorders of calcium and phosphate metabolism. Rickets“~ Irena
Brali¢

11.20-12.55 Seminar “Metabolic Emergencies, Infantile Hemangiomas.” - Ivana Culo Cagalj

10.03.2022. (Thursday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics
10.30-12.05 Seminar "Inborn Errors of Metabolism’- Ivana Culo Cagalj
12.10-13.45 Lecture “Pediatric Emergencies” — Julije MeStrovi¢

11.03.2022. (Friday)

11.00-12.35 Lecture “Personalized Medicine. Pharmacogenetics, gene therapy.” -
Dragan Primorac

12.40-13.25 Seminar “COVID19 and post-COVID19 syndrome” — Dragan Primorac

14.03.2022. (Monday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Lecture "The genetic approach in Pediatrics (Anamnesis, Physical
Examination) - Bernarda Lozi¢



15.03.2022. (Tuesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “Monogenic Diseases and Patterns of Genetic Transmission” —
Bernarda Lozi¢

16.03.2022. (Wednesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “Asthma. Obstructive Bronchitis. Pollen Rhinitis“ — Marijana Rogulj

17.03.2022. (Thursday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “Propedeutics of the Respiratory Tract in Children® - Jasna Petri¢
Duvnjak

12.10-13.45 Lecture “Tuberculosis. Cystic Fibrosis” - Ivan Pavi¢

18.03.2022. (Friday)

11.00-12.35 Lecture “Differential diagnosis of acute and chronic cough in children® —
Ivan Pavi¢
12.40-14.15 Lecture “Malformation Syndromes in Paediatrics. Genetic Counseling® -

Bernarda Lozi¢

21.03.2022. (Monday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Lecture “Respiratory infections of children”- JoSko Marki¢

22.03.2022. (Tuesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “The Characteristics and Peculiarities of Adolescence” — Zeljka Karin



23.03.2022. (Wednesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “The Integration of Children with Disabilities, School Failure and
Behavioral Problems” - Zeljka Karin

24.03.2022. (Thursday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics
10.30-12.05 Lecture “Diseases of Children in Modern World.”- Julije Mestrovi¢
12.10-12.55 Seminar "Psychosomatic Disorders in Children and Adolescents" — Ana Zlatar

25.03.2022. (Friday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

11.00-12.35 Lecture “Preventable diseases and/or conditions in children” - lvana Unié

28.03.2022. (Monday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Lecture “Neuromuscular Disorders, Pediatric Stroke” — Eugenija Marusi¢

29.03.2022. (Tuesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics
10.30-11.15 Lecture “Autism Spectrum Disorders, ADHD” — Maja Tomasovi¢
11.20-12.55 Lecture “Neurocutaneous Syndromes. Neurodegenerative Disorders” — Edita

Runji¢



30.03.2022. (Wednesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “Congenital Anomalies of the Central Nervous System” - Maja
Tomasovi¢

12.10-12.55 Seminar’Hypoxic Ischemic Encephalopathy, Cerebral Palsy”- Edita Runji¢

31.03.2022. (Thursday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “Neurologic Development and Evaluation. Neuroplasticity” - Maja
Tomasovi¢

12.10-12.55 Seminar “Demyelinating Disorders of CNS. “ - Eugenija Marusi¢

01.04.2022. (Friday)

11.00-12.35 Seminar “Seizures and Epileptic Syndromes. Sleep medicine.” - Eugenija
Marusi¢
12.40 - 14.15 Seminar “Headaches, Neurologic Emergencies” — Anita Ursi¢

04.04.2022. (Monday)

8.50-10.25 Lecture “Propedeutics of Endocrine System” - Veselin Skrabié

10.30 - 12.05 Seminar “Growth and Development, Growth Disorders” — Ivana Uni¢

05.04.2022. (Tuesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics
10.30-12.05 Lecture “Disorders of Gonads and Adrenal Gland” - Veselin Skrabi¢

12.10-12.55 Seminar “Hypoglycemia“ — Marko Simunovié



06.04.2022. (Wednesday)

8.50 - 10.25 Lecture “Diabetes Mellitus, Diabetes Insipidus® - Veselin Skrabié

10.30 - 12.05 Lecture "Puberty” - Ivana Uni¢

07.04.2022. (Thursday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30 -12.05 Seminar “Disorders of Hypothalamus and Pituitary Gland, Thyroid and
Parathyroid Gland” - lvana Uni¢

08.04.2022. (Friday)

11.00-12.35 Seminar “Propedeutics of Cardiovascular System” - SaSa Srsen

12.40-14.15 Seminar “Congenital Heart Disease” - Davor Petrovi¢

11.04.2022. (Monday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “Cardiac Arrhythmias. Diseases of the Myocardium and Pericardium” -
Davor Petrovi¢

12.10-13.45 Seminar “Rheumatic Diseases” — Sasa SrSen

12.04.2022. (Tuesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “Vasculitis and inflamatory syndromes® — Sasa Srsen

13.04.2022. (Wednesday)

10.30 - 12.05 Lecture “Evaluation of the immune system. Immunodeficiencies” — Marijana
Rogulj
12.10-13.45 Seminar “Coagulation Disorders in Children’- Karolina Mali¢ Tudor

14.04.2022. (Thursday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Seminar “Blood Transfusions” — Slavica Dajak



12.10-12.55 Seminar “Neonatal Blood Disorders” — Tanja Kovacevi¢

19.04.2022. (Tuesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30-12.05 Lecture “The Leukemias, Lymphoma and other Diseases of White Blood Cells”
- Bernarda Lozi¢

20.04.2022. (Wednesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Paediatrics

21.04.2022. (Thursday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — Department of Pediatrics

10.30 -12.05 Seminar “Solid tumors” — Karolina Mali¢ Tudor

22.04.2022. (Friday)

08.15-10.25 Practical Skills - Department of Pediatrics
10.30-12.05 Lecture “Anemias and other Red Blood Cells Disorders” — Bernarda Lozié

25.04.2022. (Monday)

08.15-10.25 Practical Skills - Department of Pediatrics

26.04.2022. (Tuesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills - School medicine

27.04.2022. (Wednesday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — School medicine
12.10-13.45 Seminar “Vomiting in Children” - Orjena Zaja
13.50-15.25 Lecture “Malabsorption” - Orjena Zaja

15.30-16.15 Seminar “Eating Disorders” Orjena Zaja



28.04.2022. (Thursday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills - School medicine
12.10-13.45 Lecture “Liver and Biliary Disorders” — Orjena Zaja
13.50-15.25 Lecture “Inflammatory Bowel Diseases* — Orjena Zaja

29.04.2022. (Friday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills - School medicine

12.10-13.45 Seminar “Acute and Chronic Diarrhea” — Antonia Jeli¢i¢ Kadic¢

02.05.2022. (Monday)

8.15-10.25 Practical Skills — School medicine

12.10-13.45 Lecture “Propedeutics of the Urinary Tract in Children* - Marijan Saraga

03.05.2022. (Tuesday)

08.50 - 10.25 Lecture “Congenital anomalies of kidney and urinary tract, Urinary tract
infections” — Marijan Saraga

10.30-11.15 Seminar “Enuresis and Voiding Dysfunction® — Sandra Prgomet

04.05.2022. (Wednesday)

08.50-10.25 Lecture “Glomerulonephritis” — Marijan Saraga

10.30 - 11.15 Lecture “Nephrotic Syndrome” — Marijan Saraga

05.05.2022. (Thursday)

08.50-10.25 Seminar “Acute kidney injury and renal failure” - Sandra Prgomet

10.30-12.05 Seminar “Arterial hypertension in children. Hemolytic Uremic Syndrome. —
Marijan Saraga



06.05.2022. (Friday)

11.00-12.35 Seminar “Inherited nephropathies. Tubular disorders.” — Marijan Saraga

12.40-13.25 Seminar “Urolithiasis in children.” - Marijan Saraga



